
28136.01State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Project:

County and Code:

Date Bids Open:

Scope of Work:

Location:

Completion Date:

VARIES

October 8, 2015

WARNING AND INTERSECTION SIGN INSTALLATION

DISTRICT III

September 30, 2016

STATEWIDE X-A003(697) 28136

A HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS INC

9 ROCKVIEW WAY ROCKLAND MA  02370 $436,574.92

B LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.

600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE HALIFAX, MA  02338 $533,350.60



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA

TRIMMING OF TREES201.52 HR 200.00 $30.00 $25.00$6,000.00 $5,000.00

REMOVING FLASHING 
BEACONS

202.851 U 1.00 $1,500.00 $500.00$1,500.00 $500.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C615.0301 SF 8,212.00 $39.00 $52.00$320,268.00 $427,024.00

REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, 
TYPE C

615.033 U 1,711.00 $1.00 $5.00$1,711.00 $8,555.00

RELOCATING TRAFFIC 
SIGN, TYPE C

615.034 U 65.00 $150.00 $95.00$9,750.00 $6,175.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC615.0601 SF 2,109.66 $12.00 $10.00$25,315.92 $21,096.60

UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

618.61 $ 45,000.00 $1.00 $1.00$45,000.00 $45,000.00

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 3,000.00 $0.01 $1.00$30.00 $3,000.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00$5,000.00 $5,000.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00$20,000.00 $10,000.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00$2,000.00 $2,000.00

$436,574.92 $533,350.60



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

201.52 TRIMMING OF TREES HR 200.00 $50.00 $10,000.00$30.00 $6,000.00 ($4,000.00)

202.851 REMOVING FLASHING 
BEACONS

U 1.00 $500.00 $500.00$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00

615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 8,212.00 $40.00 $328,480.00$39.00 $320,268.00 ($8,212.00)

615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, 
TYPE C

U 1,711.00 $10.00 $17,110.00$1.00 $1,711.00 ($15,399.00)

615.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC 
SIGN, TYPE C

U 65.00 $113.50 $7,377.50$150.00 $9,750.00 $2,372.50

615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 2,109.66 $15.00 $31,644.90$12.00 $25,315.92 ($6,328.98)

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

$ 45,000.00 $1.00 $45,000.00$1.00 $45,000.00 $0.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 3,000.00 $25.00 $75,000.00$0.01 $30.00 ($74,970.00)

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  U 1.00 $12,750.00 $12,750.00$5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($7,750.00)

692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $13,600.00 $13,600.00$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $6,400.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00$1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

$436,574.92 $543,462.40 ($106,887.48)


